  X
200W High Power Density Medical and Industrial Grade Power Supplies ASM201
ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 1 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
 200 Watts Output, Forced Air
 140 Watts Output, Convection
 IEC 62638 and IEC 60950 I.T.E. Safety
 IEC 60601-1 3rd Edition Medical Safety

200W High Power Density Medical and Industrial Grade Power Supplies ASM201
ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 2 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
Product Models
 Model
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Forced Air /
Convection(1,2)
12V Aux.
Current(3)
Efficiency (Typ)
 230 / 115 VAC
Open Frame Models with Headers
ASM201-120-BNH-PF1 12 VDC 16.7 A / 11.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-150-BNH-PF1 15 VDC 13.4 A / 9.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-180-BNH-PF1 18 VDC 11.1 A / 7.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-190-BNH-PF1 19 VDC 10.5 A / 7.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-240-BNH-PF1 24 VDC 8.4 A / 5.9 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-280-BNH-PF1 28 VDC 7.1 / 5.0 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-300-BNH-PF1 30 VDC 6.7 / 4.7 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-360-BNH-PF1 36 VDC 5.5 A / 3.8 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-480-BNH-PF1 48 VDC 4.2 A / 2.9 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
ASM201-560-BNH-PF1 56 VDC 3.57 A / 2.5 A 0.5 A 95 % / 93 %
Enclosed Models with Headers
ASM201-120-BEH-PF1 12 VDC 16.7 A / 11.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-150-BEH-PF1 15 VDC 13.4 A / 9.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-180-BEH-PF1  18 VDC 11.1 A / 7.7 A 0.5 A  93 % / 91 %
ASM201-190-BEH-PF1 19 VDC 10.5 A / 7.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-240-BEH-PF1 24 VDC 8.4 A / 5.9 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-280-BEH-PF1 28 VDC 7.1 / 5.0 A 0.5 A  94 % / 92 %
ASM201-300-BEH-PF1 30 VDC 6.7 / 4.7 A 0.5 A  94 % / 92 %
ASM201-360-BEH-PF1 36 VDC 5.5 A / 3.8 A 0.5 A  94 % / 92 %
ASM201-480-BEH-PF1 48 VDC 4.2 A / 2.9 A 0.5 A  95 % / 93 %
ASM201-560-BEH-PF1 56 VDC 3.57 A / 2.5 A 0.5 A  95 % / 93 %
Notes:
1. The current ratings are based on an ambient temperature of +25 deg C; refer to Output Power Derating for other ambient
temperatures.
2. The current ratings for Forced Air are based on the presence of the minimum specified air flow requirements; refer to Airflow
Guidelines.
3. The auxiliary output is intended to drive an external cooling fan.  A minimum 100mA load is required on the main output to
enable the auxiliary output.  This output is not recommended for use with other devices.
  X
200W High Power Density Medical and Industrial Grade Power Supplies ASM201
ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 3 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
 Model
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Forced Air /
Convection(1,2)
12V Aux.
Current(3)
Efficiency (Typ)
 230 / 115 VAC
Enclosed Models with Terminal Blocks
ASM201-120-BET-PF1 12 VDC 16.7 A / 11.7 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-150-BET-PF1 15 VDC 13.4 A / 9.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-180-BET-PF1 18 VDC 11.1 A / 7.7 A 0.5 A  93 % / 91 %
ASM201-190-BET-PF1 19 VDC 10.5 A / 7.4 A 0.5 A 93 % / 91 %
ASM201-240-BET-PF1 24 VDC 8.4 A / 5.9 A 0.5 A 94 % / 92 %
ASM201-280-BET-PF1 28 VDC 7.14 / 5.0 A 0.5 A  94 % / 92 %
ASM201-300-BET-PF1 30 VDC 6.7 / 4.7 A 0.5 A  94 % / 92 %
ASM201-360-BET-PF1 36 VDC 5.5 A / 3.8 A 0.5 A  94 % / 92 %
ASM201-480-BET-PF1 48 VDC 4.2 A / 2.9 A 0.5 A  95 % / 93 %
ASM201-560-BET-PF1 56 VDC 3.57 A / 2.5 A 0.5 A  95 % / 93 %
Notes:
1. The current ratings are based on an ambient temperature of +25 deg C; refer to Output Power Derating for other ambient
temperatures.
2. The current ratings for Forced Air are based on the presence of the minimum specified air flow requirements; refer to Airflow

ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 7 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
OUTLINE DRAWINGS
 Open Frame with Headers – ASM201-xxx-BNH-zzz  (except 12V output model)
For Class I operation, the #1 and #3 mounting holes
must be connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
#1
#2
#4
#3
  X
200W High Power Density Medical and Industrial Grade Power Supplies ASM201
ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 8 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
 Open Frame with Headers – ASM201-120-BNH-zzz  (12V output model)
For Class I operation, the #1 and #3 mounting holes
must be connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
#1
#2
#4
#3
  X
200W High Power Density Medical and Industrial Grade Power Supplies ASM201
ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 9 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
 Enclosed with Headers – ASM201-xxx-BEH-zzz  (except 12V output model)
For Class I operation, the metal enclosure must be
connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
  X
200W High Power Density Medical and Industrial Grade Power Supplies ASM201
ASM201 Series Rev 14 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 10 of 12
2217 ©2022 Astrodyne Corporation
 Enclosed with Headers – ASM201-120-BEH-zzz  (12V output model)
For Class I operation, the metal enclosure must be
connected electrically to Protective Earth ground.
  X